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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

 BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation
Outcome/Program: 1/1.1
Topic: Non-compliance with annual regulatory plans

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F10
Type of question: Hansard F&PA Page 86, 25 May 2011
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 8 July 2011

Number of pages: 1

Question:


a) Can you take on notice whether you were provided any reasons for non-compliance by the agencies listed on page 26 of the 2009-10 annual report...?


b) Whether you were provided any answers by your own department?

Answer:


a) Departments and agencies are not required to provide reasons for not preparing an annual regulatory plan.


b) As above.

